

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).157/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in WP No.
16134/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

TOFAN KUMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and prayer for interim
relief)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 468 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandrasekhar Panda, Adv.
For Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran ,Adv(NP)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv(NP)

Mr.Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

For Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders on the application for intervention.

Learned counsel for the High Court is directed to
produce the entire records, i.e. marks obtained by the various
candidates in the written as well as interview, in a sealed
cover within six weeks.

List after six weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar