

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.8 & 9 of 2010 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).157/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in WP No. 16134/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

TOFAN KUMAR PRADHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 02/07/2010 This Petition was called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Sekhar Panda, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.
For Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena , Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board, upon mentioning.
List these applications along with
the Special Leave Petition on July 30, 2010.
We, however, observe that the
petitioner, if otherwise eligible, may appear in
the written examination for the post of officers in
the cadre of District Judge, fixed for July 04,
2010, without prejudice to his contentions raised
in the SLP.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master