

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 11 of 2010  
in  
Civil Appeal No. 6225 /2010

TOFAN KUMAR PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandrasekhar Panda, Adv.  
Ms. S. Ramamani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The prayer made in the instant application cannot be granted because the petitioner has not participated in the selection process conducted by respondents pursuant to Advertisement No. 1/2010.

The oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the appeal be heard immediately also cannot be granted.

This Court reserves the liberty to the petitioner to file appropriate application claiming appropriate relief. The application stands disposed of.

(Sonia)  
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master