

Listed on: 14.01.2016

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6225 & 6226 OF 2010 AND SLP (CIVIL) NO.....CC
NO. 7087 OF 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 WITH Uregd. I.A. No.
(Application for intervention in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010 and application for withdrawal of I.A. No. 2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1
(Application for stay in C.A. No. 6226 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3
(Application for intervention in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 4-5
(Application for intervention in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 6
(Application for intervention in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 7
(Application for stay in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 8 and 9
(Application for ex-parte stay and direction in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 10
(Application for stay in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 18
(Application for directions filed by Mr. S. Ramamani, Advocate in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 19
(Application for directions filed by Mr. Vipin Kumar Jain, Advocate in C.A. No. 6225 of 2010)

Sri Tofan Kumar Pradhan

...Appellant

Versus

State of Orissa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 6225 & 6226 OF 2010

These are appeals by special leave from the Judgment and Order dated 3.12.2008 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in W.P (C No. 16134 of 2008 and 16104 of 2008 respectively.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 7 Respondents (common in both Appeals). Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Advocate in Civil Appeal No. 6225 of 2010 and Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Advocate in Civil Appeal No. 6226 of 2010 respectively. Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 have been served with the notice at SLP stage but they have not entered appearance so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete in both the Appeals

Original Record has been returned to the concerned High Court in both the Appeals.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for Respondent has not filed statement of case (In both the appeals).

The application for direction i.e. I.A. No. 19 above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post the application along with civil appeal in the third week of November, 2013.”

SLP (CIVIL) NO.....CC NO. 7087 OF 2013

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Tag along with Civil Appeal No. 6225 of 2010 (@ SLP (C) 157 of 2009) titled “Tofan Kumar Pradhan Vs. State of Orissa & Ors.””

The matters alongwith all pending applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of January, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR