

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6225/2010

TOFAN KUMAR PRADHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention and intervention and intervention and ex-parte stay and stay/direction and stay and directions and directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 6226/2010

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7807/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.
MS. Shashi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rama Kant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Bhagwati Pd Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP(C) No. 2517 of 2016 @ CC No. 7807 of 2013:

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Saroj Saini)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.6225 OF 2010

TOFAN KUMAR PRADHAN ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. ... Respondent(s)

With

Civil Appeal No. 6226 of 2010 and Civil Appeal No.576 of 2016 @
SLP(C) No. 2517 of 2016 @ CC No. 7807 of 2013

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at considerable length. We do not see any error in the order passed by the High Court to warrant our interference under Article 136 of the Constitution of India. The civil appeals are dismissed.

.....CJI.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(R.BANUMATHI)

New Delhi,
Dated: 21st January, 2016.